P12000	049964
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	

Office	Use	Only
--------	-----	------

(Address)

PICK-UP

Certified Copies

Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

(City/State/Zip/Phone #)

WAIT

(Business Entity Name)

(Document Number)

Certificates of Status

MAIL

- C5/31/12

EFFECTIVE DATE 06/01/12

200235453852

05/29/12--01025--005 \*\*70.00

2 HAY 29 AH ID: 41

į

### **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

# SUBJECT: FORWARD FREIGHT TRANSPORTATION, INC. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

\$70.00 Filing Fee

\$78.75 Filing Fee

& Certificate of Status

\$78.75	\$87.50
Filing Fee	\$87.50 Filing Fee,
& Certified Copy	Certified Copy
	& Certificate of
	Status
ADDITIONAL C	OPY REQUIRED
	-

FROM: JEAN-MIXON RENE

Name (Printed or typed)

1623 NE 3RD CT

Address

BOYNTON BEACH, FL 33435 City, State & Zip

561-452-6601

Daytime Telephone number

jmrene2002@gmail.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

# ARTICLE I NAME FORWARD FREIGHT TRANSPORTATION, INC.

The name of the corporation shall be:

#### ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

Principal street address 1623 NE 3RD CT BOYNTON BEACH FLORIDA, 33435 Mailing address, if different is: SAME

#### ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: Any and all lawful business.

#### ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is: 100

#### ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

Name and Titl Address:	e: Jean-Mixon Rene 1623 NE 3RD CT BOYNTON BEACH FLORIDA 33435	Name and Title:    Address:	······
Name and Titl Address:	e:	Name and Title: Address:	
Name and Titl Address:	e:	Name and Title:   Address:	

#### ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

		P ()		
The name and Flo	rida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:	Ē	2	
Name:	JEAN-MIXON RENE			រាងសង្គេញ សូមី
Address:	1623 NF 3RD CT		12	Charliet
	BOYNTON BEACH, FL 33435	S.S.S.	$\sim$	energian.
		01 m	<u>رت</u>	į.
<u>ARTICLE VII</u>	<u>INCORPORATOR</u>	ייי דדר <del>-</del> רדו <sub>בי</sub>	220	
The name and add	ress of the Incorporator is:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		3 t į
Name:	JEAN-MIXON RENE	· C · ·	ö	1.463.5 <del>1</del> .1
Address:	1623 NE 3RD CT			€ <u>-</u>
	BOYNTON BEACH, FL 33435	5A		
		20-		

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Sand thank ene	
Required Signature/Registered Agent	

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

equired Signature/Incorporator

05/25/2012 Date

Date

05/25/2012

1

EFFECTIVE DATE 06/01/12

## ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE

The effective date of FORWARD FREIGHT TRANSPORTATION, INC. shall be June 1, 2012

## **ARTICLE IX SHARES , SHAREHOLDERS**

The Corporation amount of share that shall be outstanding is one hundred (100) shares of common stock, each valued at one dollar (\$1.00) par.

IX.1 No shareholder has any preemptive right to subscribe to or purchase any additional shares unless such right is authorized by the board of directors; the board of directors may allow the issuance of stock of shares of any class at any time provided such issuance is in accordance with the Corporation bylaws. The board of directors may also classify or reclassify any unissued stock at any time by setting or amending the preferences, conversions or other rights, voting powers, restrictions, limitations when it comes to dividends, qualifications, terms and/or conditions of the stock.

IX.2 Any shares of the Corporation may be subject to a shareholders' restriction agreement containing numerous restrictions regarding the shareholders rights, right of transferability related to the Corporation. A copy of such restriction agreement, if any, is on file.

IX.3 The Corporation, as permitted by law, shall have the same powers as an individual to execute any business or affairs, subject to limitations or restrictions imposed by law and/or the article of incorporation.

IX.4 The board of directors is empowered to make, alter, amend or repeal any portion or the entirety of the bylaws, but only by a majority of the vote from the Board of Directors.

IX.5 The Corporation reserves the right to amend, alter, change or repeal any provision contained in these articles of incorporation; the Corporation may also add any provision to these articles.

EFFECTIVE DATE 06/01/12